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(Classes VI to Xl1)

Dear Parent,
Greetings!
Kindly note the following activities scheduled for September 2019:

Wednesday, 4 September 2019- Inter-House ‘Pookalam’ Competition to be held as part of

Onam Celebration

Thursday, 5 September 2019- Teacher’s Day Special Assembly organized by Class XI.
Tuesday, 10 September 2019- Study Holidays/ Remedial Classes begin.

Wednesday, 11 September 2019- School will remain closed on account of ‘Onam’.

Saturday, 14 September 2019 — SMC Parent’s Open Day at the Senior School Library.
(Parents can meet the SMC any time between 9:00 am to 11:00 am)

Sunday, 15 September to Sunday, 29 September 2019 - Half Yearly Exam for Classes VI- Viil.

Monday, 16 September to Monday, 30 September 2019- Mid Term Exam for Classes IX—X &

First Term Exam for Classes XI-XlI

Thanks & Regards,

Dr. Sridevi P.Thashna
Principal
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OTHER ACTIVITIES

Wednesday, 28 August 2019: SEN Open Day was held at Senior School auditorium from 7:00 pm
to 9:00 pm.

Thursday, 29 August 2019: Students of Classes VI - VIl were taken to the auditorium to watch
the live telecast of ‘Prime Minister’s launch of Fit India Movement'.
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